. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Ferm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) d States Patent and Trademark Office RECURDA 1,03213349 PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Robert Meyer Name: Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique Michel Borel Brigitte Montmayeui Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 31-33 rue de la Federation Execution Date(s) February 17, 1994 75752 Paris 15eme France Assignment Merger City: Paris J Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Zip:75752 Country: France Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5.717.285 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group, LLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: 012.P35028 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1700 NW 167th Place, Suite 240 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Beaverton a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Oregon Zip:97006 Expiration Date Phone Number: 503.439.6500 b. Deposit Account Number 50-3703 Fax Number: 503,439.6558 Authorized User Name Howard A, Skalst Email Address: 9. Signature: **Signature** 8 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 4/8 \* RCVD AT 4/2/2006 12:19:25 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/6 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:503-439-6558 \* DURATION (mm-ss):06-20

08/204981

B 11493.3 PV (DD 1236)

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, from having an office in COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 31/33 rue de la Fédération 75015 PARIS and which is duly organized and existing under the laws of FRANCE

1(we) 1/Robert MEYER
2/Michel BOREL
3/Brigitte MONTMAYEUL

of 1/Chemin de la Limite 38330 ST NAZAIRE LES EYMES, FRANCE 2/Le Rochassin 38660 ST VINCENT DE MERCUZE, FRANCE 3/Cidex 19A - Bernin 38190 BRIGNOUD, FRANCE

have sold, assigned and conveyed, and do hereby sell, assign and convey unto the said COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE its successors or assigns, my (our) entire right, title and interest

(1) in and to an invention entitled  $\,$  MICROTIP DISPLAY DEVICE AND PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF SAID DEVICE.

as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed Feb. 17, 1994

(filed March 2,1994 , Serial Nº 08/204.981 ); and

(2) in and to said U.S. application, in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted.

And I(we), said Robert MEYER, Michel BOREL and Brigitte MONTMAYEUL

hereby covenant and agree that I(we) will, upon request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me (us), execute any and all papers that may be necessary or deemed by said assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this assignment, it being expressly understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by said assignee, its successors or assigns, and not by me (us).

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to the said.

its successors or assigns, as the assignee of my(our) entire right, title and interest therein.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of PEARNE and al,

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

signed at BRIGNOUD his 17 day of February 19 94

Robert MEYER

MI WE SEED TARK OF MICE

TAKK OF MICHAEL BOREL

MAR - 2 96

Brigitte MONTMAYE

16 laws 9069am

PAGE 5/8 \* RCVD AT 4/2/2006 12:19:25 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/6 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:503-439-6558 \* DURATION (mm-ss):06-20

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 04/02/2006